# 505390702 03/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5437495

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CYNOSURE, INC.			12/27/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	CYNOSL	CYNOSURE, LLC		
Street Address:	5 CARLIS	5 CARLISLE ROAD		
City:	WESTFORD			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01886			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	1	
Application Number:	15	5721714	-	
		17)261-3175		
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<b>provided;</b> 61	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 172613100		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<b>provided;</b> 61 SL	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<b>provided;</b> 61 SL JA	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 172613100 usan.gallagher@klgates.com		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided;</b> 61 SL JA Ka	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 172613100 Isan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI	nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 172613100 Isan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S <sup>-</sup> B(	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 172613100 Isan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S <sup>-</sup> BC	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 172613100 Isan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S <sup>-</sup> BC	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 172613100 Isan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S <sup>-</sup> BC	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172613100 usan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 CYN-0300C1 JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S <sup>-</sup> B( UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172613100 usan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 CYN-0300C1 JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI /James. E. Fajkowski/ 03/25/2019	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Certified_Copy_C	provided; 61 61 50 JA Ka S B0 UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172613100 Isan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 CYN-0300C1 JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI /James. E. Fajkowski/ 03/25/2019 es#page1.tif	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Certified_Copy_c	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S BC UMBER: Df_Certificat	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172613100 usan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 CYN-0300C1 JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI /James. E. Fajkowski/ 03/25/2019 es#page1.tif es#page2.tif	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Certified_Copy_c source=Certified_Copy_c	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S BC UMBER: Df_Certificat of_Certificat	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172613100 Isan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 CYN-0300C1 JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI /James. E. Fajkowski/ 03/25/2019 es#page1.tif es#page2.tif es#page3.tif	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Certified_Copy_c	provided; 61 SL JA Ka S BC UMBER: Df_Certificat of_Certificat of_Certificat	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172613100 usan.gallagher@klgates.com AMES E. FAJKOWSKI &L GATES LLP TATE ST FINANCIAL CTR, 1 LINCOL OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 CYN-0300C1 JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI /James. E. Fajkowski/ 03/25/2019 es#page1.tif es#page2.tif es#page4.tif	nt via US Mail.	



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CYNOSURE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYNOSURE, INC." TO "CYNOSURE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:23 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



2268010 8100V SR# 20188375691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Secretary of State

Authentication: 204182572 Date: 12-27-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:23 AM 12/27/2018 FILED 11:23 AM 12/27/2018 SR 20188375691 - File Number 2268010

١

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is Cynosure, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Cynosure, Inc.

2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the 10th day of July, 1991 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is Cynosure, LLC.

4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. Pursuant to Section 18-206(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, this certificate of conversion to limited liability company shall be effective at 1.01 p.m. on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion to limited liability company to be executed in its name this <u>27th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2018.

CYNOSURE, INC. ·

By: <u>Palana</u> Dolan Name: Patricia Dolan Title: Authorized Officer

[Coronado Document 4.5 Signature Page]



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CYNOSURE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



2268010 8100V SR# 20188375691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Butllock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204182572 Date: 12-27-18

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:23 AM 12/27/2018 FILED 11:23 AM 12/27/2018 SR 20188375691 - File Number 2268010

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### OF

#### CYNOSURE, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is Cynosure, LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

3. The name and address of its registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 1.01 p.m. on the  $28^{th}$  day of December, 2018.

# [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this <u>27th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2018.

 $\mathcal{P}_{t}$ By: <u>Palaitan</u> 44 Name: Patricia Dolan

Title: Authorized Person

[Coronado Document 4.6 Signature Page]

**RECORDED: 03/25/2019**